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GROUNDING REPORTS TO CORPS 2012 - 2020
Grounding Reports Trends
Year Critical Non-Critical Complaint Total
2020 33 14 30 77
2019 40 13 29 82
2018 10 6 9 25
2017 14 8 20 42
2016 16 10 26 52
2015 8 9 22 39
2014 12 9 33 54
2013 9 14 26 49
2012 17 8 25 50



3

BUILDING STRONG®

GROUNDINGS GRAPH

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Grounding Reports 2012 - 2019

Critical Non-Critical Complaint Total



4

BUILDING STRONG®

Questions?

Contact info:
Dan Cottrell
E-mail: daniel.j.cottrell@usace.army.mil
Phone: 651-290-5155
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